July 16, 2013

Announcement 622

Provider Type 29 Claims that Denied with Edit Code 0885

Reprocessed

Claims submitted by provider type 29 (Home Health Agency) that processed March 18, 2013, through June 6,
2013, and denied incorrectly for edit code 0885 (NPI/API not on file) have been reprocessed. The adjudication of
any reprocessed claims appears on remittance advices (RAs) dated July 12, 2013.



